

Charles I. Rehwankel



TE M. L

March 19, 1998

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Notice of Withdrawal of Petition of Sprint-Florida, Re: Incorporated for Approval of Interconnection Agreement with United States Cellular, Incorporated

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing is the original and fifteen (15) copies of Notice of Withdrawal of Petition of Sprint-Florida, Incorporated for Approval of Interconnection Agreement with United States Cellular, Incorporated.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

ACK Sincerely, AFA APP CAF charles J. Rehwinkel CMU CJR/th CTR EAG -Enclosures LEG -LIN ____ OPC _ RECEIVED & FILED RCH EC UREAU OF RECORDS DO WAS . 03353 HAR 19 # OTH _

:: 1.



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

۱

In re: Petition for Approval of Interconnection Agreement Between Sprint-Florida, Inc. and United States Cellular, Incorporated Filed: March 19, 1998

Docket No. 980324-TP

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PETITION OF SPRINT-FLORIDA. INCORPORATED FOR APPROVAL OF INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH UNITED STATES CELLULAR, INCORPORATED

On March 3, 1998 Sprint-Florida, Incorporated submitted a Petition for approval of an Interconnection Agreement with USCOC. Subsequent to the filing of the agreement, it was determined that the contract submitted with the petition has been canceled. For this reason, Sprint-Florida hereby gives notice of withdrawal of the Petition submitted in this docket.

Respectfully submitted this 19th day of March 1998.

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

Charles J. Rehwinkel General Attorney Sprint Florida, Incorporated Post Office Box 2214 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 847 0244

FPSP - ICVELLATING